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Facts & figures 2018  
 

CZECH REPUBLIC IN NUMBERS, 2018  CINEMA RELEASES, 2018 

Population: 10,6 million    Czech Fiction Films: 41 

Exchange rate: 1 EUR = 25,5 CZK   Czech Documentary Films: 29 

Number of Theaters: 285    Czech Animation Films: 2 

Number of Screens: 532    Total Cinema Admissions: 16,3 mil 

Number of Multiplex Cinemas: 31   Admissions to Czech Films: 3,8 mil 

       National Market Share: 23,5 

 

FILM RELEASES IN CZECH CINEMAS 2013–2018          CZECH FILMS IN CINEMAS 2013–2018  

  

 

CZECH MARKET SHARE IN 2018 

 Admissions % 

CZ 3 815 386 23,3 

US 9 036 859 55,3 

EU 3 134 313 19,2 

Others 357 925 2,2 

Total 16 344 483 100,0 

 

Year Admissions Box Office/EUR AVG. Ticket Price (EUR) 

2013 11 057 559 54 778 679 4,95 

2014 11 558 586 56 256 547 4,87 

2015 12 958 099 64 199 099 4,95 

2016 15 621 923 77 347 854 4,95 

2017 15 233 432 77 086 351 5,06 

2018 16 344 483 88 978 142 5,44 

Year Czech Premieres Admissions Share % Box Office/EUR Share % 

2013 47 2 661 424 24,1 12 195 214 22,3 

2014 52 2 725 985 23,6 12 248 811 21,8 

2015 51 2 349 263 18,1 10 834 347 16,9 

2016 64 4 606 865 29,5 21 114 951 27,3 

2017 58 3 385 269 22,2 14 785 982 19,2 

2018 70 3 815 386 23,3 17 821 128 20,0 
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TOP 20 IN 2018 

Rank Original Title English Title Country Distributor Date of Release Admissions Box Office/EUR Box Office/CZK 

1 Bohemian Rhapsody Bohemian Rhapsody GB, US CinemArt 1. 11. 18 1 073 638 6 494 500 165 609 745 

2 Avengers: Infinity War Avengers: Infinity War US Falcon 26. 4. 18 631 252 3 922 088 100 013 233 

3 Po čem muži touží What Men Long For CZ CinemArt 20. 9. 18 558 988 2 240 019 82 620 472 

4 Hotel Transylvania 3: Summer Vacation Hotel Transylvania 3: Summer Vacation US Falcon 12. 7. 18 491 501 2 715 389 69 242 414 

5 Fantastic Beasts: The Crimes of Grindewald Fantastic Beasts: The Crimes of Grindewald GB, US Vertical Entertainment 15. 11. 18 473 131 2 936 235 74 873 984 

6 Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom US, ES CinemArt 21. 6. 18 407 221 2 554 717 65 145 273 

7 Venom Venom US Falcon 4. 10. 18 388 925 2 473 150 63 065 317 

8 Fifty Shades Freed Fifty Shades Freed US CinemArt 8. 2. 18 360 449 2 157 423 55 014 275 

9 The Incredibles 2 The Incredibles 2 US Falcon 2. 8. 18 351 163 1 962 277 50 038 076 

10 Tátova volha Patrimony CZ CinemArt 8. 3. 18 348 082 1 701 038 43 376 471 

11 Deadpool 2 Deadpool 2 US CinemArt 17. 5. 18 341 539 2 093 738 53 390 326 

12 Čertoviny Devilry CZ CinemArt 4. 1. 18 325 121 1 408 322 35 912 206 

13 The Grinch The Grinch US CinemArt 8. 11. 18 304 989 1 604 827 40 923 087 

14 Coco Coco US Falcon 18. 1. 18 298 653 1 481 227 37 771 292 

15 Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle US Falcon 21. 12. 17 298 412 1 697 641 43 289 855 

16 Mamma Mia! Here We Go Again Mamma Mia! Here We Go Again US CinemArt 19. 7. 18 296 285 1 706 599 43 518 265 

17 Čertí brko The Magic Quill CZ, SK Falcon 29. 11. 18 288 216 1 314 032 33 507 812 

18 Black Panther Black Panther US Falcon 15. 2. 18 278 135 1 734 477 44 229 158 

19 Aquaman Aquaman US Vertical Entertainment 13. 12. 18 238 442 1 516 794 38 678 253 

20 Peter Rabbit Peter Rabbit US Falcon 22. 3. 18 224761 1 083 845 27 638 053 

                        exchange rate: 25,5 CZK   

CZECH FILMS TOP 20 IN 2018 

Rank Original Title English Title Country Distributor Date of Release Admissions Box Office/EUR Box Office/CZK 

1 Po čem muži touží What Men Long For CZ CinemArt 20. 9. 18 558 988 2 240 019 82 620 472 

2 Tátova volha Patrimony CZ CinemArt 8. 3. 18 348 082 1 701 038 43 376 471 

3 Čertoviny Devilry CZ CinemArt 4. 1. 18 325 121 1 408 322 35 912 206 

4 Čertí brko The Magic Quill CZ, SK Falcon 29. 11. 18 288 216 1 314 032 33 507 812 

5 Zoufalé ženy dělají zoufalé věci Desperate Ladies Act Desperately CZ Bioscop/AQS 18. 1. 18 189 955 1 013 264 25 838 241 

6 Prezident Blaník President Blaník CZ Falcon 1. 2. 18 174 333 932 340 23 774 663 

7 Úsměvy smutných mužů Smiles of Sad Men CZ Bontonfilm 12. 7. 18 168 119 876 903 22 361 031 

8 Špindl Špindl CZ Bontonfilm 21. 12. 17 162 160 861 541 21 969 289 

9 Dvě nevěsty a jedna svatba Two Brides and One Wedding CZ Bioscop/AQS 26. 4. 18 119 226 487 515 12 431 631 

10 Věčně tvá nevěrná Unfaithfully Yours CZ Bioscop/AQS 22. 2. 18 113 264 581 189 14 820 331 

11 Když draka bolí hlava The Secret Of The Two-headed Dragon CZ, SK Bohemia Motion Pictures 25. 10. 18 112 189 491 911 12 543 742 

12 Chata na prodej Bear With Us CZ CinemArt 26. 7. 18 99 862 475 734 12 131 219 

13 Pat a Mat: Zimní radovánky Pat & Mat – Winter Fun CZ Bioscop/AQS 22. 11. 18 94 316 471 703 12 028 434 

14 Planeta Česko Wilder Than Wilderness CZ Aerofilms 22. 3. 18 93 156 311 195 7 935 476 

15 Toman Toman CZ, SK Falcon 4. 10. 18 91 728 504 336 12 860 563 

16 Jan Palach Jan Palach CZ, SK CinemArt 21. 8. 18 89 022 366 972 9 357 774 

17 Ten, kdo tě miloval The One Who Loved You CZ Falcon 8. 11. 18 79 756 422 586 10 775 949 

18 Hastrman The Hastrman CZ CinemArt 19. 4. 18 75 260 308 946 7 878 117 

19 Pat a Mat znovu v akci Pat & Mat in Action Again CZ Bioscop/AQS 7. 6. 18 67 818 306 722 7 821 399 

20 Po strništi bos Barefoot CZ, SK, DK Bioscop/AQS 17. 8. 17 41 072 65 564 1 671 877 
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CZECH THEATRICAL FILM PREMIERES IN 2018 

MAJORITY FICTION FEATURES 

Rank Original Title English Title Date of Release Distributor Director Admissions Box Office/EUR Box Office/CZK 

1 Čertoviny Devilry 4.1.18 CinemArt Zdeněk Troška 325 121 1 408 322 35 912 206 

2 Zoufalé ženy dělají zoufalé věci Desperate Ladies Act Desperately 18.1.18 Bioscop/AQS Filip Renč 189 955 1 013 264 25 838 241 

3 Dukátová skála Dukat Rock 25.1.18 APK Cinema Service Jan Novák 3 925 13 113 334 390 

4 Prezident Blaník President Blaník 1.2.18 Falcon Marek Najbrt 174 333 932 340 23 774 663 

5 Alenka v zemi zázraků Alice in the World of Miracles 8.2.18 APK Cinema Service Otakáro Maria Schmidt 738 3 175 80 973 

6 Hmyz Insect 19.2.18 CinemArt Jan Švankmajer 7 907 21 832 556 715 

7 Věčně tvá nevěrná Unfaithfully Yours 22.2.18 Bioscop/AQS Milan Cieslar 113 264 581 189 14 820 331 

8 Tátova volha Patrimony 8.3.18 CinemArt Jiří Vejdělek 348 082 1 701 038 43 376 471 

9 Do větru Into the Wind 5.4.18 A-Company Czech Sofie Šustková 2 679 7 273 185 461 

10 Pepa Jo 12.4.18 Bohemia Motion Pictures Jan Novák 27 571 136 443 3 479 306 

11 Hastrman The Hastrman 19.4.18 CinemArt Ondřej Havelka 75 260 308 946 7 878 117 

12 Dvě nevěsty a jedna svatba Two Brides and One Wedding 26.4.18 Bioscop/AQS Tomáš Svoboda 119 226 487 515 12 431 631 

13 Kluci z hor - 3.5.18 APK Cinema Service Tomáš Magnusek 2 805 10 092 257 344 

14 Na krátko Short Cut 24.5.18 CinemArt Jakub Šmíd 3 329 7 253 184 946 

15 Teambuilding Teambuilding 31.5.18 APK Cinema Service Jan Novák 4 748 22 058 562 484 

16 Úsměvy smutných mužů Smiles of Sad Men 12.7.18 Bontonfilm Daniel Svátek 168 119 876 903 22 361 031 

17 Chata na prodej Bear with Us 26.7.18 CinemArt Tomáš Pavlíček 99 862 475 734 12 131 219 

18 Miss Hanoi Miss Hanoi 9.8.18 Falcon Zdeněk Viktora 26 692 149 033 3 800 341 

19 Jan Palach Jan Palach 21.8.18 CinemArt Robert Sedláček 89 022 366 972 9 357 774 

20 Důvěrný nepřítel Intimate Enemy 30.8.18 Bohemia Motion Pictures Karel Janák 28 381 160 203 4 085 178 

21 Všechno bude Winter Flies 6.9.18 CinemArt Olmo Omerzu 7 698 27 506 701 411 

22 Po čem muži touží What Men Long For 20.9.18 CinemArt Rudolf Havlík 558 988 3 240 019 82 620 472 

23 Domestik Domestique 27.9.18 CinemArt Adam Sedlák 3 673 13 476 343 631 

24 Odborný dohled nad výkladem snu Supervising the Meaning of Dreams 27.9.18 Bontonfilm Pavel Göbl 1 142 3 423 87 283 

25 Toman Toman 4.10.18 Falcon Ondřej Trojan 91 728 504 336 12 860 563 

26 Hovory s TGM Talks with TGM 18.10.18 Bontonfilm Jakub Červenka 28 444 113 831 2 902 696 

27 Mars Trash on Mars 18.10.18 CinemArt Benjamin Tuček 1 357 4 405 112 339 

28 Jak se moří revizoři Ticket to Torture 18.10.18 APK Cinema Service Eva Toulová 971 3 819 97 380 

29 Když draka bolí hlava The Secret of the Two-headed Dragon 25.10.18 Bohemia Motion Pictures Dušan Rapoš 112 189 491 911 12 543 742 

30 Zlatý podraz Golden Sting 25.10.18 Falcon Radim Špaček 32 336 152 111 3 878 837 

31 Chvilky Moments 1.11.18 CinemArt Beata Parkanová 3 148 12 876 328 350 

32 Ten, kdo tě miloval The One Who Loved You 1.11.18 Falcon Jan Pachl 79 756 422 586 10 775 949 

33 Čertí brko The Magic Quill 29.11.18 Falcon Marek Najbrt 288 216 1 314 032 33 507 812 

34 Doktor Martin: Záhada v Beskydech Doc Martin: Mystery in Beskydy 6.12.18 Bontonfilm Petr Zahrádka 8 992 425 88 1 085 998 

 

MAJORITY ANIMATION FEATURES 

Rank Original Title English Title Date of Release Distributor Director Admissions Box Office/EUR Box Office/CZK 

1 Pat a Mat znovu v akci Pat & Mat in Action Again 7.6.18 Bioscop/AQS Marek Beneš 67 818 306 722 7 821 399 

2 Pat a Mat: Zimní radovánky Pat & Mat – Winter Fun 22.11.18 Bioscop/AQS Marek Beneš 94 316 471 703 12 028 434 
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MAJORITY DOCUMENTARY FEATURES 

Rank Original Title English Title Date of Release Distributor Director Admissions Box Office/EUR Box Office/CZK 

1 Český Alláh Czech Alláh 12.1.18 D1film Zuzana Piussi 14 45 1 142 

2 Na tělo Jindrich Streit - Sudetenland my love 27.2.18 L. Rudinská Libuše Rudinská 3 400 5 226 133 255 

3 Archa světel a stínů Ark of Lights and Shadows 17.3.18 Art Francesco s.r.o. Jan Svatoš 3 708 6 562 167 329 

4 Grygar Grygar 17.3.18 Vojtěch Filčev Martin Petrásek 1 744 1 257 32 045 

5 Planeta Česko Wilder Than Wilderness 22.3.18 Aerofilms Marián Polák 93 156 311 195 7 935 476 

6 Švéd v žigulíku The Russian Job 22.3.18 Pilot Film Petr Horký 3 431 9 460 241 230 

7 Nic jako dřív Nothing Like Before 22.3.18 AČFK Klára Tasovská, Lukáš Kokeš 1 516 3 922 100 021 

8 Bufo Alvarius Bufo Alvarius 5.4.18 Pilot Film Filip Záruba 2 854 12 257 312 561 

9 Batalives: Baťovské životy Batalives 5.4.18 Bontonfilm Karolina Zalabáková, Petr Babinec 743 2 260 57 630 

10 Bohu žel God Forsaken 17.5.18 Aerofilms Saša Dlouhý 426 938 23 923 

11 Můj neznámý vojín My Unknown Soldier 17.8.18 Analog Vision s.r.o. Anna Kryvenko 1 590 1 509 38 490 

12 King Skate King Skate 20.9.18 Aerofilms Šimon Šafránek 10 653 44 860 1 143 919 

13 Až přijde válka When the War Comes 18.10.18 Bontonfilm Jan Gebert 2 102 926 23 624 

14 Feral Feral 1.11.18 Wet Cat Pictures Jiří Holba 1 569 2 918 74 400 

15 Kibera: Příběh slumu Vote For Kibera 1.11.18 CinemArt Martin Páv 1 542 4 216 107 517 

16 Vratislav Effenberger aneb lov na černého žraloka Vratislav Effenberger or Black Shark Hunting 8.11.18 CinemArt Kateřina Turečková 491 751 19 140 

17 Mimořádná zpráva Breaking News 15.11.18 Pilot Film Tomáš Bojar 570 1 866 47 578 

18 Cirkus Rwanda Circus Rwanda 22.11.18 Bontonfilm Michal Varga 627 1 847 47 105 

19 V Mosulu Inside the War on ISIS 22.11.18 Pilot Film Jana Andert 394 1 357 34 613 

20 Máme na víc We Can Do Better 10.12.18 Pilot Film Robin Kvapil 35 45 1 150 

 

MINORITY CO-PRODUCTION, FICTION FEATURES 

Rank Original Title English Title Country Date of Release Distributor Admissions Box Office /EUR Box Office/CZK 

1 Tlumočník The Interpreter SK, CZ, AT 15.3.18 Bioscop/AQS 11 721 42 920 1 094 471 

2 Askelladen – I Dovregubbens hall The Ash Lad – In the Hall of the Mountain King NO, IR, CZ 15.3.18 CinemArt    

3 Backstage Backstage SK, CZ 7.6.18 Bontonfilm 40 006 209 210 5 334 861 

4 Nina Nina SK, CZ 11.10,18 Bontonfilm    

5 Nu mă atinge-mă Touch Me Not RO, DE, CZ, BG, FR 15.11.18 Pilot Film - - - 

6 Pivnica The Cellar SK, RU, CZ 15.11.18 Mirius FD 70 293 7460 

7 Fuga Fugue PL, CZ, SE 6.12.18 Pilot Film - - - 

 

MINORITY CO-PRODUCTION, DOCUMENTARY FEATURES 

Rank Original Title English Title Country Date of Release Distributor Admissions Box Office /EUR Box Office/CZK 

1 Sprisahanie šedej rasy Conspiracy of the Grey Race SK, CZ 12.1.18 D1film 2 7,8 200 

2 5 October 5 October SK, CZ 1.2.18 Pilot Film 2 7,1 180 

3 Mečiar The Lust for Power SK, CZ 08. 03. 18 AČFK    

4 Okupace 1968 Occupation 1968 SK, CZ, PL, BG, HU 21.8.18 Hypermarket Film 696 583 14 854 

5 Muris D is for Division LV, CZ 4.10.18 Pilot Film 177 413 10 520 

6 Svideteli Putina Putin’s Witnesses LV, CH, CZ 8.11.18 Aerofilms - - - 
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GENDER STATISTICS IN 2018 

Gender Distribution of the Filmmakers of Theatrical Czech Feature-length Fiction, Documentary and Animation Films in 2018 
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10,9 % 

 
5,5 % 

 

74,5 % 
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CZECH FILM FUND SUBSIDIES 

Czech Film Fund subsidies 2014–2018 
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         2014    2015     2016       2017        2018 

 

  

 

 

329 

 
217 

 

 

 

226 

 

395 

 

 

542 

 

 

306 

 

 

597 

 

 

311 

 

 

577 

 

 

308 

 



7 
 

MARKET SHARE OF CZECH DISTRIBUTORS IN 2018 

 Screenings: 544 243 

 Admissions: 16 344 483 

 Box Office: 2 268 942 623 CZK 

    88 978 142 EUR 

 Premieres: 314  

Distributor Screenings % Admissions % Box Office/CZK Box Office/EUR % Premieres 

CinemArt 194 128 35,7 % 6 665 040 40,8 % 933 277 741 36 599 127 41,1 % 67 

Falcon 149 360 27,4 % 4 586 176 28,1 % 653 977 787 25 646 188 28,8 % 29 

Vertical Ent. 73 375 13,5 % 2 081 449 12,7 % 311 832 564 12 228 728 13,7 % 26 

Bontonfilm 44 400 8,2 % 1 016 850 6,2 % 137 886 961 5 407 332 6,1 % 27 

Bioscop/AQS 32 892 6,0 % 821 977 5,0 % 95 459 826 3 743 523 4,2 % 17 

Aerofilms 10 265 1,9 % 336 680 2,1 % 44 632 029 1 750 276 2,0 % 19 

Bohemia MP 13 701 2,5 % 326 617 2,0 % 36 527 170 1 432 438 1,6 % 9 

Forum Film 10 358 1,9 % 186 531 1,1 % 27 977 449 1 097 155 1,2 % 6 

Film Europe 4 583 0,8 % 83 224 0,5 % 7 664 861 300 583 0,3 % 34 

Fénix Distribution 1 972 0,4 % 33 642 0,2 % 4 225 689 165 713 0,2 % 2 

BEVERLY MATOUS DISTRIBUTION 434 0,1 % 18 549 0,1 % 2 517 024 98 707 0,1 % 7 

AČFK 1 346 0,2 % 31 351 0,2 % 2 477 038 97 139 0,1 % 11 

Pilot Film 1 325 0,2 % 22 329 0,1 % 1 966 736 77 127 0,1 % 14 

APK Cinema 1 523 0,3 % 16 901 0,1 % 1 961 602 76 926 0,1 % 6 

Mirius FD 1 290 0,2 % 14 695 0,1 % 1 572 882 61 682 0,1 % 4 

NFA 1 104 0,2 % 47 385 0,3 % 1 460 141 57 260 0,1 % 6 

Artcam 903 0,2 % 15 478 0,1 % 1 107 599 43 435 0,0 % 8 

A-Company 551 0,1 % 12 050 0,1 % 938 473 36 803 0,0 % 1 

Pannonia Ent. 60 0,0 % 2 079 0,0 % 329 770 12 932 0,0 % 0 

Dech Hor - Viktor Kuna 50 0,0 % 2 775 0,0 % 269 498 10 568 0,0 % 0 

Art Francesco 127 0,0 % 3 708 0,0 % 167 329 6 562 0,0 % 1 

Balkanfilm 184 0,0 % 2 190 0,0 % 161 063 6 316 0,0 % 8 

Rudinská Libuše 68 0,0 % 3 400 0,0 % 133 255 5 226 0,0 % 1 

Wet Cat Pictures s.r.o. 18 0,0 % 1 569 0,0 % 74 400 2 918 0,0 % 1 

35 mm 7 0,0 % 837 0,0 % 65 775 2 579 0,0 % 0 

ANIFILM 36 0,0 % 1 242 0,0 % 55 070 2 160 0,0 % 3 

Analog Vision 34 0,0 % 1 590 0,0 % 38 490 1 509 0,0 % 1 

Blue Sky Film 21 0,0 % 1 024 0,0 % 38 195 1 498 0,0 % 0 

Filčev 18 0,0 % 1 744 0,0 % 32 045 1 257 0,0 % 1 

Hollywood 5 0,0 % 457 0,0 % 28 916 1 134 0,0 % 0 

Free Cinema Pofiv 35 0,0 % 1 515 0,0 % 24 400 957 0,0 % 1 

Hypermarket 14 0,0 % 696 0,0 % 14 854 583 0,0 % 1 

krutón 21 0,0 % 1 031 0,0 % 11 819 463 0,0 % 0 

D1film 11 0,0 % 180 0,0 % 10 502 412 0,0 % 3 

Film & Socilogie 7 0,0 % 926 0,0 % 9 660 379 0,0 % 0 

Media Offline 4 0,0 % 220 0,0 % 8 600 337 0,0 % 0 

První veřejnoprávní 4 0,0 % 96 0,0 % 3 870 152 0,0 % 0 

nutprodukce 8 0,0 % 280 0,0 % 1 200 47 0,0 % 0 

i/o post s.r.o 1 0,0 % 0 0,0 % 340 13 0,0 % 0 

 544 243 100 % 16 344 483 100 % 2 268 942 623 88 978 142 100 % 314 
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LARGEST DOMESTIC MARKET SHARES WITHIN THE EU IN 2018 
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